DTPPG_E2.4.1.docx Page 1 of 5
PG Series
Platinum sensor with wires
For applications with GOST-coefficient 3911 ppm/K
Benefits & characteristics
▪ Capable of measuring in class A up to +600 °C
▪ Short-term applicable up to +750 °C
▪ Very low hysteresis

* Customer-specific alternatives available
DTPPG_E2.4.1.docx Page 3 of 5
  Order Information
Nominal
Resistance
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2 in mm)
L ±0.2 mm, W ±0.2 mm,
H ±0.1 mm, H2 ±0.3 mm
Class* Order
code
Product name
(secondary reference)
Wire
length
in mm
Special
4K (Pt/Ni-wire, Ø 0.2 mm)
50 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.1 (class Y) On request PG050.216.4K.Y.010 10
50 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.15 (class A) 101120 PG050.216.4K.A.010 10
50 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.3 (class B) 101121 PG050.216.4K.B.010 10
100 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.1 (class Y) 101230 PG0K1.216.4K.Y.010 10
100 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.15 (class A) 101122 PG0K1.216.4K.A.010 10
100 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.3 (class B) 101123 PG0K1.216.4K.B.010 10
500 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.1 (class Y) On request PG0K5.216.4K.Y.010 10
500 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.15 (class A) On request PG0K5.216.4K.A.010 10
500 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.3 (class B) 101149 PG0K5.216.4K.B.010 10
7W (Pt-wire, Ø 0.2 mm)
50 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.1 (class Y) On request PG050.216.7W.Y.007 7
50 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.15 (class A) On request PG050.216.7W.A.007 7
50 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.3 (class B) 101255 PG050.216.7W.B.007 7
100 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.1 (class Y) 101256 PG0K1.216.7W.Y.007 7
100 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.15 (class A) 101125 PG0K1.216.7W.A.007 7
100 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.3 (class B) 101126 PG0K1.216.7W.B.007 7
500 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.1 (class Y) 101137 PG0K5.216.7W.Y.007 7
500 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.15 (class A) On request PG0K5.216.7W.A.007 7
500 Ω 216 2.4 x 1.4 x 0.45 / 0.8 F0.3 (class B) On request PG0K5.216.7W.B.007 7
 DTPPG_E2.4.1.docx Page 4 of 5
Nominal
Resistance
Size Dimensions
(Ø x L in mm)
Ø ±0.2 mm, L ±1 mm
Class* Order
code
Product name
(secondary reference)
Wire
length
in mm
Special
R (in round ceramic housing, Pt/Ni-wire, Ø 0.2 mm)
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13 F0.1 (class Y) On request PG0K1.281.4K.Y.006.R 6
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13 F0.15 (class A) On request PG0K1.281.4K.A.006.R 6
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13 F0.3 (class B) On request PG0K1.281.4K.B.006.R 6
R (in round ceramic housing, Pt-wire, Ø 0.2 mm)
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13 F0.1 (class Y) On request PG0K1.281.7W.Y.004.R 4
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13 F0.15 (class A) 104065 PG0K1.281.7W.A.004.R 4
100 Ω 281 2.8 x 13 F0.3 (class B) 104064 PG0K1.281.7W.B.004.R 4
Additional Documents
Application Note Document name: APT_E
 DTPPG_E2.4.1.docx Page 5 of 5
Order Information